Remedial Action Report – Conrail Right-of-Way (AOC 1) – Soil, Final, Revision 1
Block 27401, Lot 45
PPG, Jersey City, New Jersey
V:\7-Deliverables\7.1E-Site107_108\RAR Conrail Excavation\Text\2024-10-17 Final Conrail RAR Text_Rev1_FA.docx
  October 2024
Appendix B
Supplemental Pre-Design
Investigation Results

Elevation
(ft NAVD88)
(G7)
Lab Sample ID
(G8)
Lab SDG
(G8)
Date Collected
(G9)
Sample Type
(G10)
Validated (Y/N)
(G11)
Result
(G14, G15, G16)
CONRAIL-TP-1 19.1 CONRAIL-TP-1-3.6-4.1 3.6 - 4.1 ft 15.5 15.0 JD52479-1 JD52479 09/24/2022 N Y 6.4 J
CONRAIL-TP-1-SW-N-C* 19.1 CONRAIL-TP-1-SW-N-C 1.2 - 1.7 ft 17.9 17.4 JD52479-3 JD52479 09/24/2022 N Y 12.7 J
CONRAIL-TP-2 19.3 CONRAIL-TP-2-1.5-2.0 1.5 - 2.0 ft 17.8 17.3 JD51581-1 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 5.7 J
CONRAIL-TP-2 19.3 CONRAIL-TP-2-1.5-2.0X 1.5 - 2.0 ft 17.8 17.3 JD51581-2 JD51581 09/11/2022 FD Y 4.7 J
CONRAIL-TP-2 19.3 CONRAIL-TP-2-3.5-4.0 3.5 - 4.0 ft 15.8 15.3 JD51581-3 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 2.8 J
CONRAIL-TP-2-N-SW-C 19.2 CONRAIL-TP-2-N-SW-C 0.9 - 1.4 ft 18.3 17.8 JD51581-5 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 5.1 J
CONRAIL-TP-2-S-SW-C 19.2 CONRAIL-TP-2-S-SW-C 0.9 - 1.4 ft 18.3 17.8 JD51581-4 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 9.5 J
CONRAIL-TP-3 19.0 CONRAIL-TP-3-1.1-1.5 1.1 - 1.6 ft 17.9 17.4 JD51581-10 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 9.4 J
CONRAIL-TP-3 19.0 CONRAIL-TP-3-3.0-3.5 3.0 - 3.5 ft 16.0 15.5 JD51581-11 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 23.3 J
CONRAIL-TP-3-N-SW-C 19.0 CONRAIL-TP-3-N-SW-C 0.9 - 1.4 ft 18.1 17.6 JD51581-13 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 10.6 J
CONRAIL-TP-3-S 19.0 CONRAIL-TP-3-3.0-3.5-S 3.0 - 3.5 ft 16.0 15.5 JD52486-1 JD52486 09/25/2022 N Y 2.1 J
CONRAIL-TP-3-S-SW-C 19.0 CONRAIL-TP-3-S-SW-C 0.8 - 1.3 ft 18.2 17.7 JD51581-12 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 11.7 J
CONRAIL-TP-4 18.8 CONRAIL-TP-4-1.1-1.6 1.1 - 1.6 ft 17.7 17.2 JD51581-8 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 3.3 J
CONRAIL-TP-4 18.8 CONRAIL-TP-4-3.2 - 3.7 3.2 - 3.7 ft 15.6 15.1 JD51581-9 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 9.2 J
CONRAIL-TP-5 18.3 CONRAIL-TP-5-2.8-3.3 2.8 - 3.3 ft 15.5 15.0 JD52479-5 JD52479 09/24/2022 N Y 0.45 J
CONRAIL-TP-6 18.1 CONRAIL-TP-6-3.0-3.5 3.0 - 3.5 ft 15.1 14.6 JD51581-7 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 13.0 J
CONRAIL-TP-7 18.1 CONRAIL-TP-7-2.8-3.3 2.8 - 3.3 ft 15.3 14.8 JD52479-7 JD52479 09/24/2022 N Y 2.3 J
CONRAIL-TP-8 17.8 CONRAIL-TP-8-2.3-2.8 2.3 - 2.8 ft 15.5 15.0 JD52479-9 JD52479 09/24/2022 N Y 2.4 J
CONRAIL-TP-9 17.5 CONRAIL-TP-9-2.8-3.3 2.8 - 3.3 ft 14.7 14.2 JD51581-6 JD51581 09/11/2022 N Y 23.7 J
CONRAIL-TP-9-S 17.5 CONRAIL-TP-9-2.8-3.3-S 2.8 - 3.3 ft 14.7 14.2 JD52486-2 JD52486 09/25/2022 N Y 0.88 J
CONRAIL-TP-9-S 17.5 CONRAIL-TP-9-2.8-3.3-S-X 2.8 - 3.3 ft 14.7 14.2 JD52486-3 JD52486 09/25/2022 FD Y 1.8 J
CONRAIL-TP-10 17.4 CONRAIL-TP-10-1.9-2.4 1.9 - 2.4 ft 15.5 15.0 JD52479-11 JD52479 09/24/2022 N Y 9.7 J
CONRAIL-TP-10 17.4 CONRAIL-TP-10-1.9-2.4-X 1.9 - 2.4 ft 15.5 15.0 JD52479-12 JD52479 09/24/2022 FD Y 10.6 J
ABBREVIATIONS:
bgs - below ground surface